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Careers & Transitions

CAREERS & TRANSITIONS: GRADE 6 - 12 PROGRAMS & OPPORTUNITIES

PoOsT
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 i
PATHWAY
~ 1
Young INSPIRE CHOICES ) hool-Based Expl Courses
Entrepreneurs i Conference A variety of exploration, career and trade-related courses offered by each of our secondary schools
rades J
Experiential Technology A one-day girls
learning high Presentations conference, led by . .
lighting financial ]‘-"-'alj oLy School-Based Career Prep Programs
hteracy and exploring a variety
entrepreneurship ke_rf career pﬂlllv-'a}'&) A selection of related courses combined with a work expenence course
J
(_.\ AutoTech, Aviation, TASK & TALE Programs
Spotlights Semester-long career exploration programs providing credit, certifications & work placements
School-based
CArCEr Program
learning ITA Youth TRAIN in Trades (ACE IT)
mv‘;'x‘:g“;’iggj: & Tuition-free, dual credit trades programs
secondary students
N ) -
Work Experience Courses - WEX 12A & WEX 12B
100-120 hour courses where students gain workplace knowledge, skills and experience
Springboards
One-day modules ITA Youth WORK in Trades (SSA)
s urtt::rill..'l‘;;nwith Providing students with high scheol credits, work-based training hours and paid employment
industry and
training providers
\ ) Camosun Dual Credit Courses - F2F, Online, School-Based Cohorts
Tuition-free, first year courses offered within our high schoels and at Camosun College
Mini Trades
UStart - UVIC Dual Credit Courses
A two-day project Tuition-free, 15t and 2nd year courses taken during gr. 12
based exploration
of a variety of
construction
tpades Career Courses & Post-Secondary Planning
;} Career programs & pathways provide a smooth transition from graduation to post-secondary
Greater SD61 Career Fair (April 20th @ SJ Willis) & Regional Skills Canada Competitions (March 3rd @ Camosun College)

With 100 exhibitors at our Career Fair, and 14 different competitions at Skills Canada, come out and experience both of these amazing events!!!

‘Greater

One Learning Community icTonA




Elementary & Middle Student #s | Student #s | Student #s | Time of the
C&T Programs Age Group 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 Year
N/A N/A 295

Grades 4 -5 Sept - June
Grades K- 6 N/A N/A 75 Sept - June
Grade 6 240 750 432 Dec- Apri
m Grade 7 1305 1327 1380 November
Grade 8 Girls 126 157 164 October
Grade 8 272 213 1331 Nov - March
Grade 8 133 161 210 Apri
Grade 8 64 100 100 February
Grade 8 300 689 1137 April
Grade 8 270 205 181 Apri
Grade 8 120 360 120 Oct- May
2830 3962 5335
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Dual Credit Courses - Camosun
Dual Credit Courses - UVIC
TASK Program
AutoTech Program
Aviation Program
TALE Program
Graphic Design Program
Youth Train in Trades Programs
Career Prep Programs (includes WEX)
Work Experience (includes district programs)
Youth WORK in Trades (SSA)
Dual Credit for Graduates
Secondary Springboards

One Learning Community

Secondary C&T Programs:

2/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17
34 30 44 230 299

38
18
16
N/A
N/A
N/A
66
343
416
7
N/A

25
15/ 18
16
N/A
N/A
N/A

80
324
308
8

N/A

38
18
16
N/A

62
18
16
14

42
18
16
14
14
14
45
255
695
15
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PATHWAYS AND PARTNERSHIPS

Strategic Priority

K - 12 Career & Transition pathways and partnerships that prepare all students for career and life
opportunities, in support of the Strategic Plan.

The following two goals build on the current initiatives identified in the Careers & Transitions Flow Chart.

Goal A

Provide meaningful and purposeful career and transition opportunities at the district and school-based
level

Goal B

Establish a shared responsibility through school district, post-secondary, community and industry
partnerships that support career and transition pathways for students
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Goal A

Provide meaningful and purposeful career and transition opportunities at the district and

school-based level
\_ )

Objective 1 - Support implementation of the new Careers Curriculum K to 12

Objective 2 — Develop a cohesive and collaborative culture that supports Career Education in our
secondary schools

Objective 3 - Build program capacity for school-based and district opportunities that enable student
engagement and exploration

Objective 4 - Enhance effective communication strategies that continue to build awareness for
students, staff, and parents
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Goal B

Establish a shared responsibility through school district, post-secondary, community and industry
partnerships that support career and transition pathways for students

Objective 1 - Collaborate with in-district departments to enhance and strengthen student learning
opportunities

Objective 2 — Expand post-secondary opportunities to advance and enrich student learning

Objective 3 - Strengthen an open and transparent relationship with Esquimalt & Songhees Nations that
supports career and life opportunities for aboriginal students

Objective 4 - Strengthen our connection with community and industry partners

Objective 5 — Collaborate with other school districts to identify and expand shared opportunities for all
students
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