









### Pathways & Partnerships









# Careers & Transitions

#### CAREERS & TRANSITIONS: GRADE 6 - 12 PROGRAMS & OPPORTUNITIES

6 10 12 SECONDARY PATHWAY School-Based Exploration Courses Young INSPIRE CHOICES Entrepreneurs Conference A variety of exploration, career and trade-related courses offered by each of our secondary schools Trades & A one-day girls Experiential Technology Presentations conference, led by learning high local woman, lighting financial School-Based Career Prep Programs exploring a variety literacy and of career pathways A selection of related courses combined with a work experience course entrepreneurship AutoTech, Aviation, TASK & TALE Programs Spotlights Semester-long career exploration programs providing credit, certifications & work placements School-based career program ITA Youth TRAIN in Trades (ACE IT) learning opportunities Tuition-free, dual credit trades programs involving middle & secondary students Work Experience Courses - WEX 12A & WEX 12B 100-120 hour courses where students gain workplace knowledge, skills and experience Springboards ITA Youth WORK in Trades (SSA) One-day modules taught in Providing students with high school credits, work-based training hours and paid employment partnership with industry and training providers Camosun Dual Credit Courses - F2F, Online, School-Based Cohorts Tuition-free, first year courses offered within our high schools and at Camosun College Mini Trades **UStart - UVIC Dual Credit Courses** A two-day project-Tuition-free, 1st and 2nd year courses taken during gr. 12 based exploration of a variety of construction trades. Career Courses & Post-Secondary Planning Career programs & pathways provide a smooth transition from graduation to post-secondary



SD61 Career Fair (April 20th @ SJ Willis) & Regional Skills Canada Competitions (March 3rd @ Camosun College)

With 100 exhibitors at our Career Fair, and 14 different competitions at Skills Canada, come out and experience both of these amazing events!!!



Elementary & Middle		Student #s	Student #s	Student #s	Time of the
C&T Programs	Age Group	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	Year
Trades Exploration	Grades 4 - 5	N/A	N/A	295	Sept - June
myBlueprint 'All About Me'	Grades K - 6	N/A	N/A	75	Sept - June
Young Entrepreneurs	Grade 6	240	750	432	Dec - April
INSPIRE	Grade 7	1305	1327	1380	November
CHOICES	Grade 8 Girls	126	157	164	October
Spotlights	Grade 8	272	213	1331	Nov - March
Springboards	Grade 8	133	161	210	April
Mini Trades	Grade 8	64	100	100	February
Career Fair	Grade 8	300	689	1137	April
Skills Canada	Grade 8	270	205	181	April
<b>Group Presentations</b>	Grade 8	120	360	120	Oct - May
TOTALS		2830	3962	5335	





Secondary C&T Programs:	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17
Dual Credit Courses - Camosun	34	30	44	230	299
Dual Credit Courses - UVIC	38	25	38	62	42
TASK Program	18	15 / 18	18	18	18
AutoTech Program	16	16	16	16	16
Aviation Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	14	14
TALE Program	N/A	N/A	12	14	14
Graphic Design Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	14
Youth Train in Trades Programs	66	80	83	61	45
Career Prep Programs (includes WEX)	343	324	294	258	255
Work Experience (includes district programs)	416	308	596	681	695
Youth WORK in Trades (SSA)	7	8	6	7	15
Dual Credit for Graduates	N/A	N/A	3	5	6
Secondary Springboards	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	34

## One *Learning* Community



#### PATHWAYS AND PARTNERSHIPS

#### Strategic Priority

K – 12 Career & Transition pathways and partnerships that prepare all students for career and life opportunities, in support of the Strategic Plan.

The following two goals build on the current initiatives identified in the Careers & Transitions Flow Chart.

#### Goal A

Provide meaningful and purposeful career and transition opportunities at the district and school-based level

#### Goal B

Establish a shared responsibility through school district, post-secondary, community and industry partnerships that support career and transition pathways for students



#### Goal A

Provide meaningful and purposeful career and transition opportunities at the district and school-based level

**Objective 1** – Support implementation of the new Careers Curriculum K to 12

<u>Objective 2</u> – Develop a cohesive and collaborative culture that supports Career Education in our secondary schools

<u>Objective 3</u> – Build program capacity for school-based and district opportunities that enable student engagement and exploration

Objective 4 – Enhance effective communication strategies that continue to build awareness for students, staff, and parents



#### Goal B

Establish a shared responsibility through school district, post-secondary, community and industry partnerships that support career and transition pathways for students

- <u>Objective 1</u> Collaborate with in-district departments to enhance and strengthen student learning opportunities
- Objective 2 Expand post-secondary opportunities to advance and enrich student learning
- Objective 3 Strengthen an open and transparent relationship with Esquimalt & Songhees Nations that supports career and life opportunities for aboriginal students
- <u>Objective 4</u> Strengthen our connection with community and industry partners
- <u>Objective 5</u> Collaborate with other school districts to identify and expand shared opportunities for all students

